University of Washington School of Law UW Law Digital Commons

King County Superior Court Documents

School Finance Litigation: McCleary v. State of Washington

3-25-2010

Notice of Appeal to Supreme Court 07-2-02323-2-163A

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uw.edu/king

Recommended Citation

"Notice of Appeal to Supreme Court" 07-2-02323-2-163A. *King County Superior Court Documents*. 183. https://digitalcommons.law.uw.edu/king/183

This Notice is brought to you for free and open access by the School Finance Litigation: McCleary v. State of Washington at UW Law Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in King County Superior Court Documents by an authorized administrator of UW Law Digital Commons. For more information, please contact cnyberg@uw.edu.



	Same 3 2 strant or	KING CD SUPERIOR CT BARDARA MINER
	FILED	Director & Superior CT Clerk
1	10 MAR 25 PM 4:	: 03
2	KING COUNTY	. 07-2-02323-2
3	SUPERIOR COUNTY SEATTLE, WA	IRK Rept Date Acrt Date Time Time Acrt Date 03/25/2010 04:02 PM
4		Receipt/Item # Tran-Code #ocket-Code 2010-07-02094/01 1116 \$4FF
5		Cashier: RWP
6		Paid By: BEATTLE ATTORNEY, CITY Transaction Amount: Voucher \$280.00
7 8	STATE OF WA	ASHINGTON
9	KING COUNTY SU	
10	MATHEW & STEPHANIE McCLEARY, on their own and on behalf of KELSEY &	NO. 07-2-02323-2 SEA
11	CARTER McCLEARY, their two children in Washington's public schools;	NOTICE OF APPEAL TO SUPREME COURT
12	ROBERT & PATTY VENEMA, on their own behalf and on behalf of HALIE &	Clerk's Action Required
13	ROBBIE VENEMA, their two children in Washington's public schools; and	
14	NETWORK FOR EXCELLENCE IN WASHINGTON SCHOOLS ("NEWS"), a	
15	state-wide coalition of community groups, public school districts, and education organizations,	
16	Petitioners,	
17		
18	V.	
19	STATE OF WASHINGTON,	
20	Respondent	
21	TO: The Clerk of the Court	
22	AND TO: Petitioners and their Counsel of I	Record
23	Please take notice that Respondent Stat	te of Washington hereby seeks review by the
24	Supreme Court of the trial court's Final Judgme	ent of February 24, 2010.
25		
26		
ì	NOTICE OF APPEAL TO SUPREME COURT	1 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON Complex Litigation Section 800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 Seattle, WA 98104-3188 (206) 464-7352

OGY SEAT TO COURT INDUMTED HEREIN

ά,

e.

1	Counsel for Parties:
2	Appellant/Respondent State of Washington
3	William G. Clark
4	Office of the Attorney General 800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 Scottle, WA 08104 2188
5	Seattle, WA 98104-3188 Telephone: (206) 464-7352
6	David A. Stolier, Sr. AAG
7	Office of the Attorney General 1125 Washington Street S.E.
8	Olympia, WA 98504-0100 Telephone: (360) 586-0279
9	Appellees/Petitioners Mathew & Stephanie McCleary, et al.
10	Thomas F. Ahearne Edmund W. Robb
11	Foster Pepper PLLC
12	1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400 Seattle, WA 98101-3299 Telephone: (206) 623-7580
13	Attached hereto is the Final Judgment and its attachment (Court's Revised Findings of
14	Fact and Conclusions of Law) (February 24, 2010).
15	DATED this 25 th day of March, 2010.
16	
17	ROBERT M. MCKENNA Attorney General
18	(n, h_{0}, \mathcal{Q})
19	WILLIAM G. CLARK WSBA #9234
20	DAVID A. STOLIER, WSBA #24071
21	Assistant Attorneys General Office of the Attorney General
22	800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 Seattle, WA 98104-3188
23	Telephone: (206) 464-7352 Fax: (206) 587-4229
24	Attorneys for Respondent
25	
26	

6- X#

v

¢

2

1	PROOF OF SERVICE
2	I certify that I served a copy of this document on all parties or their counsel of record
3	on the date below as follows:
4	ABC/Legal Messenger
5	I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the
6	foregoing is true and correct.
7	DATED this 25 th day of March, 2010, at Seattle, Washington.
8	
9	Agnes Roche
10	Legal Assistant Office of the Attorney General
11	800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 Seattle, WA 98104-3188
12	Telephone: (206) 464-7352 Fax: (206) 587-4229
13	1 ax. (200) 507 - 1229
14	
15	
'16	
17	
18	· · ·
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	

5

đ,

3